
Service Date and Time Member / Group(s) Name                                                                                                                                                                        

Saturday, January 6 Gentile Family

Sunday, January 7 Janet & Brian Schab

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14 Rudsinski Family

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21 Homer Verseman Family

Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28 Confirmation Students (Sharon Tieman)

Saturday, February 3 Gentile Family

Sunday, February 4 IL TEACHERS

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11 Rutzen & Risner

Saturday, February 17

Sunday, February 18 Ingi Twaddle & Elfriede Moliviates

Saturday, February 24 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, February 25 Heather Marts

Saturday, March 3 Gentile Family

Sunday, March 4 Chris Kramer & Nancy Fenneman

Saturday, March 10

Sunday, March 11 Rudsinski Family

Saturday, March 17

Sunday, March 18 McGinnis Family

Saturday, March 24 Keith & Jane Kubicek

Sunday, March 25 (SPRING BREAK 24-31) Homer Verseman Family

Saturday, March 31 NO FELLOWSHIP

Sunday, April 1 (EASTER) NO FELLOWSHIP

Saturday, April 7

Sunday, April 8 Janet & Brian Schab

Saturday, April 14

Sunday, April 15 ChristCare Bible Study Group

Saturday, April 21
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Sunday, April 22 Homer Verseman Family

Saturday, April 28 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, April 29 IL TEACHERS

Saturday, May 5

Sunday, May 6 Chris Kramer & Nancy Fenneman

Friday, May 11-12 (WOMEN'S RETREAT)

Saturday, May 12

Sunday, May 13 (MOTHER'S DAY) ChristCare Bible Study Group

Saturday, May 19 Keith & Jane Kubicek

Sunday, May 20 Rutzen & Risner Families

Saturday, May 26

Sunday, May 27 Rudsinski Family

Saturday, June 2

Sunday, June 3 Heather Marts

Saturday, June 9

Sunday, June 10 Janet & Brian Schab

Saturday, June 16

Sunday, June 17 (FATHER'S DAY) ChristCare Bible Study Group

Saturday, June 23 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, June 24 Homer Verseman Family

Saturday, June 30

Sunday, July 1 Heather Marts

Saturday, July 7

Sunday, July 8 Chris Kramer & Nancy Fenneman

Saturday, July 14

Sunday, July 15 McGinnis Family

Saturday, July 21

Sunday, July 22 Rudsinski Family

Saturday, July 28

Sunday, July 29 Janet & Brian Schab

Saturday, August 4

Sunday, August 5 ChristCare Bible Study Group

Saturday, August 11

Sunday, August 12 Homer Verseman Family

3rd Quarter



Saturday, August 18

Sunday, August 19 IL TEACHERS

Saturday, August 25

Sunday, August 26 Rutzen & Risner Families

Saturday, September 1

Sunday, September 2 Chris Kramer & Nancy Fenneman

Saturday, September 8

Sunday, September 9 Heather Marts

Saturday, September 15

Sunday, September 16 Seekers ChristCare Group

Saturday, September 22

Sunday, September 23 Elfriede Moliviates and Ingi Twaddle

Saturday, September 29 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, September 30 Janet & Brian Schab

Saturday, October 6

Sunday, October 7 Homer Verseman Family

Saturday, October 13 Leeann & Steve Slack

Sunday, October 14 McGinnis Family

Saturday, October 20

Sunday, October 21 Heather Marts

Saturday, October 27 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, October 28 Rudsinski Family

Saturday, November 3

Sunday, November 4 Chris Kramer & Nancy Fenneman

Saturday, November 10

Sunday, November 11 IL TEACHERS

Saturday, November 17 Jane & Keith Kubicek

Sunday, November 18 Rutzen & Risner Families

November 22 (THANKSGIVING) NO FELLOWSHIP

Saturday, November 24 NO FELLOWSHIP

Sunday, November 25 NO FELLOWSHIP

Saturday, December 1 Leeann & Steve Slack

Sunday, December 2 Janet & Brian Schab

4th Quarter



Saturday, December 8

Sunday, December 9 Rudzinski Family

Saturday, December 15

Sunday, December 16 CANTATA WEEK-END

Saturday, December 22 NO FELLOWSHIP

Sunday, December 23 NO FELLOWSHIP

Saturday, December 29 NO FELLOWSHIP

Sunday, December 30 Verseman Family

Subs and fill-ins: Saturday Service

Gentile Family (815-814-9559)

Gloria and Steve Winters (815-455-4291)



Email
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Sunday services

Gentile Family (815-814-9559)

Wendy Bouchard (815-459-6808)


